

29th May, 2025

To, The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	To, The Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051.
---	---

Ref: Scrip Code: 539843; Symbol: NINSYS

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express dated 29th May, 2025 in English and Gujarati language regarding the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
For Nintec Systems Limited

Disha Shah
*Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer*
Membership No.: F13084

Encl: Newspaper Advertisement - Financial Express - English & Gujarati

ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)

CIN: LT1700GJ09391.C018150

Regd. Office: 252, New Cloth Market, Opp. Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002, Gujarat
Email: gujarat.investa@gmail.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended as on 31st March, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operations	34.50	44.18	56.79	78.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	0.93	(0.58)	(41.93)	3.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax and Exceptional Items)	0.83	(0.58)	(41.93)	2.75
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	0.83	(0.58)	(41.93)	2.75
5	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each share)	750.99	750.99	750.99	750.99
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	268.81
7	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.01	(0.01)	(0.56)	0.04

Notes: The above result is an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Result filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full financial result for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2025 are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and website of the company i.e. www.gujaratinvesta.com

FOR ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Gujarat Investa Limited)
Sd/-
Purushottam Radheshyam Agarwal
Chairman & Director
(DIN-00396869)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 27-05-2025

BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN No.: L24323HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

Extracts of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended			Consolidated			
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,393.73	2,054.30	1,837.53	8,343.99	8,040.42	2,393.73	2,054.30	1,837.53	8,343.99	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	154.77	93.65	30.34	322.76	155.49	151.23	93.65	30.34	319.22	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	154.77	93.65	30.34	322.76	155.49	(128.26)	(213.22)	(960.60)	(979.16)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.23	93.65	30.34	305.22	152.90	(145.80)	(213.22)	(960.60)	(996.70)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	135.40	93.65	26.01	303.39	148.57	(147.63)	(213.22)	(964.93)	(998.53)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,945.72	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	8,561.25	4,328.48	-	-	-	6,864.71	3,933.86
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)										
(a) Basic		0.51	0.36	0.10	1.14	0.58	(0.54)	(0.82)	(3.77)	(3.72)	
(b) Diluted		0.51	0.36	0.10	1.14	0.58	(0.54)	(0.82)	(3.77)	(3.72)	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

Place : Baddi
Date : 28.05.2025

For and on behalf of the Board
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA
DIN : 10289384, Wholtime Director

નિન્ટેક સિસ્ટમ લિમિટેડ
રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: બી-11 શ્રોધર હાઉસ, એસ.જી. હાઉસ, બોડેકલ, અમદાવાદ - 380054, ગુજરાત, ભારત
CIN: LT2900GJ2019PLC084063 | Tel: +91 65597 70854 Email: legal@nintecsystems.com | Website: www.nintecsystems.com

31 માર્ચ, 2025 ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા નિમાણિક અને સમાગમના માટે ઓડિટ થયેલ સંકલ્પબદ્ધ & કોન્સોલિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો ઉત્તરો (રૂ. લાખ માં)

વિગત	એપ્રિલ-માર્ચ		ફેબ્રુઆરી-માર્ચ		કોન્સોલિટેડ	
	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024
સમાગમી ના બીજા અંશ	2320.15	8584.70	1930.92	3785.43	13980.42	3193.35
સમાગમી માટે યોજી નફો / (નુકસાન) (ફર પહેલ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ)	850.73	3109.16	599.78	968.50	3499.10	723.20
ફર પહેલના સમાગમના માટે યોજી નફો / (નુકસાન) (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	850.73	3109.16	599.78	968.50	3499.10	723.20
ફર પહેલના સમાગમના માટે યોજી નફો / (નુકસાન) (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	643.40	2331.34	467.23	734.62	2632.20	567.28
સમાગમના માટે કુલ વ્યાપક આવક (ફર પહેલ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	640.14	2328.07	475.64	746.12	2638.70	574.59
સમાગમના માટે નફો / (નુકસાન) અને અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (ફર પછી) નો સમાવેશ થાય છે	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60
વેસ્ટ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર રકીટર (ફેસ વેલ્યુ ₹ 10/- દરેક શેર માટે)	-	3822.68	-	4277.02	-	-
પાછા વાપેના ઓડિટ થયેલા હોલ્ડિંગ વ્યાપક મુદત માનવત (મુદતગ્રાસ્ત અમાન વિચાર)	3.46	12.55	2.52	3.95	14.17	3.05
શેર ટીક કમ્પાઉ ઓફ અને ડાયવિડેન્ડ (ફર પહેલ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- 31 માર્ચ, 2025 ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા નિમાણિક અને સમાગમના માટે ફર પહેલના ઉપરોક્ત ઓડિટ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની સમાજીક 28મી મે, 2025 ના રોજ યોજાયેલી ઓડિટ સમિતિ ની બેઠકમાં સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી છે અને બેઠક ઓડિટરેસ્ટ દ્વારા મંજૂર કરવામાં આવી છે.
- શેરો (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓફિસિયલ સેલ ટ્રેડિંગ) રોકાણકર્તાઓ દ્વારા રોકાણ કરવામાં આવેલા, 2015 ના નિયમન 33 હેઠળ રોકાણકર્તાઓ માટે ફર પહેલના નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિગતવાર ફોર્મમાં અંશ છે. નાણાકીય પરિણામો સંપૂર્ણ રીતે www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com અને www.nintecsystems.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. અને અહીં દર્શાવેલ વાર કોડ સેન કરીને પણ એક્સેસ કરી શકાય છે.

નિન્ટેક સિસ્ટમ લિમિટેડ

સહ: અમદાવાદ
તારીખ: 28.05.2025

SD/-
ઇન્ડિયન પ્રિન્સ
ડિરેક્ટર
DIN: 00030788

ચોલામંડલમ ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ કંપની લિમિટેડ
રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : ચોલા ફેસ, સુપર બી, સીપી અને સીપી, ૪, ચીરૂ વીડી કાઉન્સિલર
Enter a better life. એસ્ટેડ, 1971, વેસ્ટ ૨૦૦૦૩૨.

ફર પહેલના સમાગમના માટે ઓડિટ થયેલ સંકલ્પબદ્ધ & કોન્સોલિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો ઉત્તરો (રૂ. લાખ માં)

વિગત	એપ્રિલ-માર્ચ		ફેબ્રુઆરી-માર્ચ		કોન્સોલિટેડ	
	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024
સમાગમી ના બીજા અંશ	2320.15	8584.70	1930.92	3785.43	13980.42	3193.35
સમાગમી માટે યોજી નફો / (નુકસાન) (ફર પહેલ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ)	850.73	3109.16	599.78	968.50	3499.10	723.20
ફર પહેલના સમાગમના માટે યોજી નફો / (નુકસાન) (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	850.73	3109.16	599.78	968.50	3499.10	723.20
ફર પહેલના સમાગમના માટે યોજી નફો / (નુકસાન) (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	643.40	2331.34	467.23	734.62	2632.20	567.28
સમાગમના માટે કુલ વ્યાપક આવક (ફર પહેલ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	640.14	2328.07	475.64	746.12	2638.70	574.59
સમાગમના માટે નફો / (નુકસાન) અને અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (ફર પછી) નો સમાવેશ થાય છે	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60	1,857.60
વેસ્ટ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર રકીટર (ફેસ વેલ્યુ ₹ 10/- દરેક શેર માટે)	-	3822.68	-	4277.02	-	-
પાછા વાપેના ઓડિટ થયેલા હોલ્ડિંગ વ્યાપક મુદત માનવત (મુદતગ્રાસ્ત અમાન વિચાર)	3.46	12.55	2.52	3.95	14.17	3.05
શેર ટીક કમ્પાઉ ઓફ અને ડાયવિડેન્ડ (ફર પહેલ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધ્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- 31 માર્ચ, 2025 ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા નિમાણિક અને સમાગમના માટે ફર પહેલના ઉપરોક્ત ઓડિટ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની સમાજીક 28મી મે, 2025 ના રોજ યોજાયેલી ઓડિટ સમિતિ ની બેઠકમાં સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી છે અને બેઠક ઓડિટરેસ્ટ દ્વારા મંજૂર કરવામાં આવી છે.
- શેરો (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓફિસિયલ સેલ ટ્રેડિંગ) રોકાણકર્તાઓ દ્વારા રોકાણ કરવામાં આવેલા, 2015 ના નિયમન 33 હેઠળ રોકાણકર્તાઓ માટે ફર પહેલના નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિગતવાર ફોર્મમાં અંશ છે. નાણાકીય પરિણામો સંપૂર્ણ રીતે www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com અને www.nintecsystems.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. અને અહીં દર્શાવેલ વાર કોડ સેન કરીને પણ એક્સેસ કરી શકાય છે.

નિન્ટેક સિસ્ટમ લિમિટેડ

સહ: અમદાવાદ
તારીખ: 28.05.2025

SD/-
ઇન્ડિયન પ્રિન્સ
ડિરેક્ટર
DIN: 00030788

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510
Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No : +91 33 3522 0300

Extract of the Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

(₹ in million (except per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended			Consolidated		
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25
1	Revenue from Operations	930.14	761.62	866.37	3,141.77	1,336.91	930.14	761.62	866.37	3,141.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax	213.42	102.99	255.06	578.71	155.71	102.99	102.99	102.99	578.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	157.29	76.13	187.82	427.31	512.47	102.99	102.99	102.99	427.31
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	156.68	75.94	192.12	426.13	511.14	75.94	75.94	75.94	426.13
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	6,417.48	6,097.76	-	-	-	6,417.48
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)									
Basic		2.96	1.43	3.53	8.03	9.63	1.92	0.99	1.94	5.60
Diluted		2.96	1.43	3.53	8.03	9.63	1.92	0.99	1.94	5.60

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed form of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May 2025.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 28th May, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Tarsons Products Limited
Sanjeev Sehgal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00787232

UNIVASTU INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L41900MP2009PLC133864
Registered office : Bunglow No. 36/B, C.T.S. No. 994 & 945, (S.No. 117 & 118), Madhav Baug, Shivirthi Nagar, Kothrud, Pune - 411038 Tel: 020-2543617, Mobile : 9552586198
Email : info@univastu.com, Website : www.univastu.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on 31st 03 2025

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		31-03-2025	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
1	Total revenue from operations	3,990.95	117.78	12,061.41	3,058.32	9,705.28	7,708.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	680.98	2,348.42	1,460.14	372.49	1,280.61	859.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	680.98	2,348.42	1,460.14	372.49	1,280.61	859.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	421.39	1,551.26	1,000.43	271.18	1,036.23	709.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	415.52	1,545.39	1,000.59	265.31	1,030.36	709.43
6	Equity Share Capital	1,199.56	1,199.56	1,136.46	1,199.56	1,199.56	1,136.46
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic		2.29	8.68	6.27	2.36	9.01	6.24
2. Diluted:		2.29	8.68	6.27	2.36	9.01	6.24

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company www.univastu.com
- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2025.

Place : Pune
Date : 27.05.2025

For Univastu India Limited
Pradeep Khadgale
Managing Director

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd Off: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F-79 & 80, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Corp off: 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002
Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN: L74899DL1954PLC002452
E mail : investor.grievance@tenneco.com, Phone : +91 11 49057597 +91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025

(₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31 March 2025 (refer note 4)	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (refer note 4)	Quarter ended 31 March 2025 (refer note 4)	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (refer note 4)
1	Revenue from operations	45,305.36	42,550.48	42,013.70	176,928.88	166,957.19	45,874.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,885.22	3,760.75	5,067.41	21,792.02	16,790.54	8,467.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,885.22	3,760.75	5,067.41	21,792.02	16,790.54	8,467.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,849.00	2,744.07	3,737.32	15,979.48	12,506.15	6,143.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,849.00	2,744.07	3,737.32	15,979.48	12,506.15	6,143.01
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (in ₹)	10.51	4.93	6.72	28.72	22.48	10.68
Diluted (in ₹)		10.51	4.93	6.72	28.72	22.48	10.68

Notes:

- The above result is an extract of the detailed form of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of